504021999 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4068658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GILAD LAVI			08/10/2015	
YOSEPH GLOVINSKY			08/10/2015	
VADIM SHMUKLER			08/10/2015	
NIR ISRAELI			08/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		SANOCULIS LTD.		
Street Address:	8 HAKFA	8 HAKFAR STREET		
City:		KIRYAT ONO		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	5552589			
Name:	TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES LTD.			
Street Address:	SHEBA MEDICAL CENTER			
City:		TEL HASHOMER		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	5262000			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15	129164		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(20	02)737-3528		
		ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		2-628-5197		
Email:		rrylw@browdyneimark.com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		ROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC 25 K STREET, N.W.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		JITE 1100		
Address Line 2:		ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	LAVI15		
			PATENT	

504021999

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY			
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=2016-09-26Assignment-LAVI15#page1.tif				
source=2016-09-26Assignment-LAVI15#page2.tif				

Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Gilad LAVI Isracli 71 Hameshoreret Rachel St., Rishon Le'zion 7574017 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Yoseph GLOVINSKY Israeli 45 Hanesi'im St., Petah Tiqwa 4955047 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Vadim SHMUKLER Israeli 4/10 Harav Maimon St., Rishon Le'Zion, 7529047 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Nir ISRAELI Israeli 8 Hakfar St., 5552589 Kiryat Ono Israel

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Sanoculis Ltd.	
Address of Assignee	MALAT building, Technion city, Haifa 32000 Israel	
Name of Assignee	Tel Hashomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd.	
Address of Assignee	Sheba Medical Center Tel Hashomer 5262000 Israel	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title MEDICAL DEVICE FOR TISSUE REMOVAL

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto. was filed on <u>March 26, 2015</u> as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2015/050324

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0046 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn & Partners the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor: Gilad LAVI	
Inventor's Signature Date: Au.	, 10, 2015
Full Name of Inventor: Yoseph GLOVINSKY	
Inventor's Signature: Difference Date: 01	8116
Full Name of Inventor: Vadim SHMUKLER	You
Inventor's Signature: Date:	Aug. 2015
Full Name of Inventor: Nir ISRAELI	0
Inventor's Signature: Date: 10/	8/2015
	,
Date 10, 8, 15 Witness Dr 2 Curry	
Date 10. 6. 15 Witness Nir Igrueli	

PATENT REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 09/26/2016